Special fee classification under non current Receivables 9,000.000

12,047.778

Inventories

Balance reported as per the previous financial statements 63,770.066

Adjustment for F Oil 3500 Stock (188.313)

63,581.753

Current -Trade & Other Receivables

Balance reported as per the previous financial statements 52,370.185

Special fee classification under non current Receivables (9,000.000)

Adjustment for Special fee (250.000)

43,120.185

Income Tax Receivable

Balance reported as per the previous financial statements 889.328

 Adjustment of Notional Credit on Treasury Bill interest income in 2014 72.823

962.151

These errors has been corrected retrospectively in accordance with LKAS 8  Changes in Accounting policies, Changes in

Accounting Estimates and Errors

   Ceylon Petroleum Corporation Annual Report 2015 | 89

28.2 .Reconciliation of Comprehensive Income

Previously

reported balance Adjustment Restated balance

Rs.Mn. Rs.Mn. Rs.Mn.

Revenue 525,182.094   -   525,182.094

Cost of Sales (499,767.226)   (188.313)   (499,955.539)

Gross Profit 25,414.868   25,226.555

Other Operating Income 1,098.798   (359.146)   739.652

Kerosene Subsidy 2,715.000   -   2,715.000

Income On Investment Property 51.823   51.823

Selling & Distribution Expenses (11,532.812)   (11,532.812)

Administrative Expenses (4,922.189)   18.062   (4,904.127)

Operating Profit 12,825.488   (529.397)   12,296.091

Finance Income 3,957.234   72.823   4,030.057

Exchange Rate variation (967.489)   (967.489)

Finance Expense (13,961.574)   (18.060)   (13,979.634)

Special Fee -   (250.000)   (250.000)

Profit /(Loss)  before tax 1,853.659   (724.634)   1,129.025

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE  INCOME

Re-measurement gain/(loss) on Retirement Benefit plan (112.498)   (112.498)

Other comprehensive loss for the year (112.498)   -   (112.498)

Total comprehensive Profit/(Loss) for the year 1,741.161   (724.634)   1,016.528

28.3 . Reconciliation of Cash Flow Statement

However there is no net effect on the cash flow due to the change.

Previously

reported balance Adjustment Restated balance

Total Comprehensive Income 1,741.161   (724.634)   1,016.527

Depreciation charged 635.060   (0.002)   635.058

Trade and Other Receivable 27,657.237   609.146   28,266.383

Changes in Inventories 1,266.228   188.313   1,454.541

Income Tax paid (167.784)   (72.823)   (240.607)

31,131.902   (0.000)   31,131.902

There are no material differences between the Company's statement of cash flows previously presented and the

statement of cash flows presented after error correction, except the changes in below figures.

29. CHANGES IN COMPARATIVE INFORMATION

Following Classification of the financial statements of previous year have been amended, where

relevant for better presentation and to be comparable with those of the current year.

Item Rs.Mn. Reclassification Previously Classified

Exchange Rate Variation 967.489   Face of Comprehensive Income Statement Cost of Sales

Bank commission 18.060   Finance Expenses Administrative expenses